
Parks & Recreation, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Management Services 16,590,200 12,650,500 16,887,800 16,843,900 17,207,700 16,863,400
Operations 16,215,900 14,777,000 18,146,100 17,813,400 19,231,700 17,776,900
Capital Projects 42,373,600 16,829,300 9,871,800 21,338,100 22,480,000 2,465,000

Total 75,179,700 44,256,800 44,905,700 55,995,400 58,919,400 37,105,300

By Fund Source

General 17,733,000 12,457,100 16,072,000 18,695,500 15,179,300 7,098,800
Dedicated 50,178,800 26,798,000 23,701,600 30,271,500 38,399,500 24,819,500
Federal 5,895,100 4,709,100 4,711,900 5,640,600 4,274,700 4,132,400
Other 1,372,800 292,600 420,200 1,387,800 1,065,900 1,054,600

Total 75,179,700 44,256,800 44,905,700 55,995,400 58,919,400 37,105,300

By Object

Personnel Costs 11,813,500 10,648,100 12,731,300 12,627,300 13,559,600 12,704,300
Operating Expenditures 7,482,900 6,638,400 7,334,100 7,061,500 7,476,400 7,129,000
Capital Outlay 43,060,500 18,233,400 12,067,500 23,533,800 25,110,600 4,185,200
Trustee/Benefit Payments 12,822,800 8,736,900 12,772,800 12,772,800 12,772,800 13,086,800
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 75,179,700 44,256,800 44,905,700 55,995,400 58,919,400 37,105,300

FTP Positions 164.50167.00162.25162.25160.25160.25
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Parks & Recreation, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

16,072,000162.25 44,905,7003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 162.25 16,072,000 44,905,700

3,130,7000.00 11,616,3004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 3,130,700 11,616,300

29,3000.00 29,3004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 0

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (507,200) (526,600)

56,551,300162.255.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 19,232,000 18,695,500162.25 55,995,400

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

56,551,300162.257.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 19,232,000 18,695,500162.25 55,995,400

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

(11,373,700)0.00 (24,412,100)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (11,194,400) (24,232,800)

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (513,500) (231,000)

32,139,200162.259.00  FY 2010 Base 7,858,300 6,987,600162.25 31,531,600

103,7000.00 145,90010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 60,800 64,800

00.00 137,30010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 127,200

6,051,8000.00 9,173,50010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 2,976,700

50,4000.00 50,40010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 50,400 50,400

170,5000.00 326,40010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

41,972,700162.2511.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 14,234,700 7,098,800162.25 34,750,700

Management Services

72,800 72,8001.001.00 0 0IT Programmer Analyst Sr FTP12.01

250,000 250,0000.000.00 0 0Financial Management Reporting Syste12.02

Operations

0 514,0000.000.00 0 0Governor's Initiative:  Increased Moto12.01

154,300 134,2000.000.00 0 0Farragut/Heyburn Waste Water Syste12.02

40,500 39,5001.001.00 38,100 0Heyburn Welcome Center12.03

64,700 64,7000.000.00 0 0Highway Signs12.04

44,400 00.000.00 44,400 0Rail Trail Plan12.05

18,700 00.000.50 18,700 0Eagle Island FTP12.06

9,400 9,4000.250.25 0 0Three Island FTP .2512.07

79,200 00.001.00 0 0Boating Program12.08

15,000 15,0000.000.00 0 0Operating Cascade VanWyck Campgro12.09

79,800 00.001.00 79,800 0Ashton-Tentonia12.10

64,000 00.000.00 64,000 0New Park Equipment & Operating12.11

40,000 40,0000.000.00 0 0Harriman New Furniture12.12

343,900 00.000.00 244,600 0Park New Equipment12.13

65,000 65,0000.000.00 0 0Resale Fuel12.14

120,000 120,0000.000.00 0 0Trail of the Couer d' Alenes12.15

30,000 30,0000.000.00 0 0Ritter Island12.16

Capital Projects

210,000 00.000.00 210,000 0Conceptual Plan for Harriman & Campg12.01

175,000 00.000.00 175,000 0Park Housing Dworshak12.02

70,000 00.000.00 70,000 0Thousand Springs Improvement12.03

15,000,000 1,000,0000.000.00 0 0Eagle Island Park Development12.04

58,919,400167.0013.00  FY 2010 Total 15,179,300 7,098,800164.50 37,105,300
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Parks & Recreation, Department of

4.75Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

2.25 (8,973,200)(892,700) (7,800,400)14,013,700

2.93% 1.39% -55.83%-5.55% 31.21% -17.37%
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